ESOP compensation expense associated with prior periods;

•The increase of $26,000 in additional paid-in capital at June 30, 2010, reflecting the effect of releasing additional
shares to ESOP participants;

•The reduction of $147,000 in retained earnings at June 30, 2010, reflecting higher levels of ESOP compensation
expense (net of income tax) associated with prior periods;

• The decrease of $197,000 in Unearned ESOP, the Company’s contra equity account for unreleased ESOP shares;
•The increase of the Company’s net loss for the six months ended December 31, 2009, from $147,000 to $171,000, as

a result of additional ESOP compensation expense; and
•The decrease of the Company’s net income for the three months ended December 31, 2009, from $215,000 to

$203,000, as a result of additional ESOP compensation expense.

Edgar Filing: Kentucky First Federal Bancorp - Form NT 10-Q

4

The financial statements have been restated to revise the reported liability associated with deferred income taxes.  As a
result of the restatement, the following financial statement line items were adjusted (in thousands):

Consolidated Statement of Financial Condition
at June 30, 2010: Restated

Previously
Reported

Effect of
Change

(in thousands)
Other liabilities $ 1,673 $ 1,749 $ (76)
Total liabilities 179,131 179,207 (76)
Additional paid-in capital 36,623 36,597 26
Retained earnings 31,216 31,363 (147)
Unearned ESOP (2,169) (2,366) 197
Total shareholders’ equity 57,808 57,732 76

Consolidated Statement of Operations for the
six months ended December 31, 2009: Restated

Previously
Reported

Effect of
Change

(in thousands)
Employee compensation and benefits $ 1,563 $ 1,526 $ 37
Total federal income taxes expense (benefit) (91) (78) (13)
Net income (loss) (171) (147) (24)
Earnings (loss) per share, basic and diluted (0.02) (0.02) --

Consolidated Statement of Operations for the
three months ended December 31, 2009: Restated

Previously
Reported

Effect of
Change

(in thousands)
Employee compensation and benefits $ 798 $ 780 $ 18
Total federal income taxes expense (benefit) 104 110 (6)
Net income (loss) 203 215 (12)
Earnings (loss) per share, basic and diluted 0.03 0.03 --

Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows for the
six months ended December 31, 2009: Restated

Previously
Reported

Effect of
Change

(in thousands)
Cash Flows from operating activities:
Net income (loss) $ (171) $ (147) $ (24)
ESOP compensation expense 130 93 37
Accounts payable and other liabilities (628) (615) (13)

Edgar Filing: Kentucky First Federal Bancorp - Form NT 10-Q

5

KENTUCKY FIRST FEDERAL BANCORP
(Name of Registrant as Specified in Charter)

has caused this notification to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned thereunto duly authorized.

Date February 15, 2011 By:/s/ Tony D. Whitaker
Tony D. Whitaker
Chief Executive Officer

INSTRUCTIONS: The form may be signed by an executive officer of the registrant or by any other duly authorized
representative. The name and title of the person signing the form shall be typed or printed beneath the signature. If the
statement is signed on behalf of the registrant by an authorized representative (other than an executive officer),